

## Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Uncoated plates</i>	<i>Cardboard (100 % virgin fibre)</i>	<b>193510</b>

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- Paperboard complies with German BfR recommendation XXXVI

### Field of Application

The plates are suitable for dry, moist and fatty foods up to 90°C at the moment of filling, after which the food cools down.

The cardboard has no lamination or other barriers for fat or moist. Therefore, due to physical properties the plates therefore perform best with for dry food and short time usage.

Plates are not intended for use in microwave oven or conventional oven.

### Dual use substances

Based on the information from our board mill suppliers the materials and articles do not contain any dual use substances with quantitative restrictions set in (EC) No 1333/2008.

### Product Safety

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements of the German BfR recommendation XXXVI and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. See details in Annex I.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from manufacturer
- Test reports

---

### DUNI GROUP

P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö | Sweden  
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmö  
[www.dunigroup.com](http://www.dunigroup.com)

## Annex I

Summary of result according to BfRXXXVI

<b>Test</b>	<b>Result</b>
Sensory test	Pass
Extractable heavy metals	Pass
Formaldehyde	Pass
Glyoxal	Pass
2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (MIT)	Pass
1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one (BIT)	Pass
Mixture of 5-chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (CIT) and 2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (MIT)	Pass
Colour release	Pass
Release of optical brighteners	Pass
3-monochloro-1,2-propanediol (MCPD), 1,3-dichloro-2-propanol (DCP)	Pass
Specific migration of primary aromatic amines	Pass
Lead	Pass
Cadmium	Pass
PAH	Pass
Plasticizers	Pass
Nonylphenole	Pass
Mineral oil components MOSH/MOAH	Pass
Chlorinated phenols in paper	Pass
Azo Dyes 82.02-2	Pass
Agar Diffusion test	Pass
Anthraquinone	Pass